

07.05.2025

Fresh complaint case received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Satish Kumar, A/R of the complainant company
alongwith Sh. Vaibhav Manager (Legal) of the
complainant company/TPDDL.

It is submitted on behalf of the complainant company that they do not want to press his application under Section 175 (3) of BNS and request for leading pre-summoning evidence.

In view of submission made on behalf of the complainant company, the application moved under Sec. 175(3) of BNS stands disposed of, as prayed.

Ld. Counsel for the complainant submitted that at the time of filing of the complaint, they deposited the original documents with the concerned PS and the same are not received back.

In view of above, issue notice to IO/SHO concerned to appear in person and file the original documents in the instant matter. *Ahlmad* is directed to mention the Inspection Report number on the process. At request, be listed for report/ further proceedings on 22.07.2025.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
07.05.2025