

SC 330/2024
STATE Vs. SUSHIL
FIR no.746/2021
PS Adarsh Nagar

21/01/2026

Present : **Mr. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.**
Sh. Satish Kumar, A R of the complainant company and
Ms. Shivani Sharma, Manager(Legal) and Mr. Vaibhav Gupta,
Manager(Legal) for the complainant company/TPDDL.
Accused in person.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar Hooda, Ld. Dy. LADC for the accused.

Today, a sum of Rs.3,000/- in cash has been handed by the
accused to the AR of the complainant company. Receipt of the same is taken
on the previous ordersheet. AR of the complainant company is directed to
deposit the same with the complainant company.

Put up for further payment / settlement, if any on 23.02.2026.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/21/01/2026