

2 SC 330/2024
STATE Vs. SUSHIL
FIR No. 746/2021
(Adarsh Nagar)

05.06.2026

Present: Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Subs. Additional PP for the State.
Ms. Shiwani, Senior Manager (Legal) and Sh. Vaibhav
Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.
Ms. Shiwani, Senior Manager (Legal) and Sh. Vaibhav
Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.

Copy of Power of Attorney executed by complainant
company in favour of Sh. Vaibhav Manager (Legal) of the
complainant/TPDDL is filed and same is taken on record.

It is submitted by Manager (Legal) of the complainant
company that as on date the outstanding amount of Rs.17,000/- out of
the total settlement amount of Rs.47,000/- remains to be paid.

Accused absent. Be awaited.

(KULJEEVAN SIDHARTH)
ASJ (Spl. Court - Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi

At 11:30 AM

Present: Ms. Shiwani, Senior Manager (Legal) and Sh. Vaibhav
Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.
Ms. Shiwani, Senior Manager (Legal) and Sh. Vaibhav
Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar Hooda, Ld. Dy. LADC for accused.
Accused in person.

It is submitted by Sh.Sanjay Kumar Hooda, Ld. Dy. LADC

-2-

for accused that wife of the accused had expired and accused needs some time to make payment. Complainant company has no objection if time is granted. **In view thereof, matter is adjourned for remaining payment on 17.07.2026.**

**(KULJEEVAN SIDHARTH)
ASJ (Spl. Court - Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
05.06.2026**